' Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION o o ACO-4
orm must be typed
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION Manch 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID # _CD(YI__LQ?
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 32446 APl No. 15 - 067-21460 -IDO.OD"
name:_Merit Energy Company Spot Description:
Address 1: 13727 Noel Rd. __'E_-i'z_'i Sec. 2 Twp. 30 s R 33 [(JEast {]Wesl
Address 2: _ Suite 500 510 Feetfrom [ ] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: Dallas State:TX Zip: 75240 . e 660 Feet from I:] East / [{J Wesl Line of Section
Contact Person: CHERYL PATRICK County: GRANT
Phone: (972 )628_1504 Lease Name: WANDER A Well #: 4
ZJ 1. Name and upper and lower fimit of each preduction interval to be commingled:
Formation: _cansas City "A” (Perts). 4546 - 4552/
Formation: Morrow Sand {Perls): 5311 - 5360’ _
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):

w 2. Eslimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Kansas City "A” BOPD: 20 MCFPD:; 11 BWPD:; _JO_O _____
Formation: Morrow Sand mopD:_ 10 wmcrroi_ % BweD: _Jo
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:___ MCFPD:_____.BwpPD: ___ __ _
Formation: BOPD:_____ _ MCFPD: BWPD:

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4.  Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a. I ‘(\
0 14

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: Q}“

w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Praviously Filed with ACO-1: Oves [ONe Q“ ‘

w 6. Complete Form ACQ-1 (Welfl Completion form) for the subject well, RECE’VED

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: JUL U 5 2 O"

[:] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
KCC WiCHITA

] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

e
AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature: :M_M ¥7_!~m'_‘—£&) -

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- . . M Chervl Patrick
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Printed Name: ry

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: Regualtory Analyst .
KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. §2-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Cenied |:] Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: _.l[_,é_}/_é?_[_’ [ —

Approved By: Date:

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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JUL 06 201

KCC WICHITA

REED 4-1

Merit Energy Company MESA gE

POSTED WELL DATA

@
HJV REED 'B'3
Merit Energy Company Woell Labei
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Y ¥ ¥ Oil & Gas Well
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Injection Well
HJV Reed B 2 =4
Merit Energy Company - Plugged and Abandoned
¢) Temporarily Abandoned

Merit Energy Company

June 30, 2011




MERIT ENERGY COMPANY
13727 NOEL RD. STE. 500
DALLAS, TX 75240
OPERATOR NO. 32446

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

API# 15-067-21460
Sec. 02- 305-R35W
N2-NE-NE
Grant County, Kansas

This is to certify that MERIT ENERGY COMPANY has notified the following Offset Operator of our application to
commingle the Kansas City “A”, Morrow Sand and Upper Morrow zones in the Wander A #4 located approximately
N2 NE NE Sec.2- 30S 35 W in Grant County, Kansas on July 5" 2011

\NN Cloopfio

M. Cheryl Patrick / South Division Regulatory Analyst

Subscribed and sworn to before me is this on the 5th day of July, 2011.

% Bl 2
Ly Moon

Notary Public
OFFSET OPERATOR LYNNE MOON

1 Notory Puoiic,
Pioneer Natural Resources S o sm;;°; mla
5205 N. O'Connor Blvd. Ste.200 o Sl

Irving, TX 75039

Ng Unleased Mineral in ¥2 Radius

RECEIVED
JUL 06 201

KCC WICHITA




N

MERIT ENERGY COMPANY

13727 Noel Road - Suite 500 - Dallas, Texas 75240
Ph 972.701.8377 . Fx 972.960.1252 . www.meritenergy.com

July 26, 2011

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Rm 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re: Application to Commingle
Wander “A” Well No. 4
AP| # 15-067-21460
Grant County, Kansas

Enclosed please find the Affidavits of Publication from the Grant County Newspaper and the Wichita
Eagle. If additional information is required please contact me at 372-628-1504 or email:
Cheryl.Patrick@meritenergy.com

Sincerely,
;

(G

Cheryl Patrick
Regulatory Analyst
Merit Energy Company, LLC

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSICA

JUL 28 200
RECEIVED




AFFIDAVIT OF PUI

STATE OF KANSAS}

COUNTY OF GRANT} %

Kendra Bruce, being first duly sworn, and says:

That she is the Advertising Representative for The Ulysses News,
weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in a1
of general circulation in Grant County, Kansas, with a general paid ci
culation on a weekly basis in Grant County, Kansas, and that said new
paper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least weekly 50 times a yea
has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said couni
and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first publicatic
of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office of Ulysses in sai
County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in tt
regular and entire issue of said newspaper for consecufive week
the (ﬂﬁl publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the [/ Z— day«

al , 2011, with subsequent publications being mac
on the fo]]o»Jing dates:

, 2011

, 2011

, 2011

(Sign) %M/méw //\, 42’710—”

Subsgribed and sworn to before me thisQDd_\:day of
M /), 2011,

Q\J /i’

My commission expires | ( f
(samp) | ST Nobry P S o
. My Appoirtment Expires

Publication fee

Notary fee $

Additional copies $

Total Fee $

PUBLIC NOTICE

Published in The Ulysses News on Thursday,
July 7, 2011, 1x

Tt L 3

TT—
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

Re: Merit Energy Company- Application for the permit to
authorize the commingling of zones in the Wander “A” Well
No. 4 located in Grant County, Kansas.

To: All Qil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest
Owmers, Landowners and all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Merit Energy
Company has filed an application to commingle the Kansas
City “A”, Morrow Sand and Upper Morrow zones in the
Wander A #4, located approximately N2 NE NE Sec.2- 305,
35W in Grant County, Kansas.

All persons who object to or protest this application shall be
required to file their objections or protests with the
Conservation Commission of the State of Kansas within (15)
days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state spe-
cific reasons why granting of the application may cause
waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the
foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

Merit Energy Company
13727 Noel Road

Suite 500

Dallas, TX 75240 -
972-628-1504

KANSAS CORPORATION COMHSSI0N

JuL 28 201
RECEWVED




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworm, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

. th
made as aforesaid on the 8  of

July ap. 2011, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dk S hechotf

Subscribed and swom to before me this

_8th day of July, 2011

Ay PENNYL CASE

EQE Notary Publi fat }as
My Appt. Expifesg /é
7 9/

Penne L égﬁ?f_

Notary Public Seékwlck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $98.80

_LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in The Wichita Eagle
July 8, 2011 (3127769)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

Re: Merlt Energy Company- Application
for the permit to sulhorize tha commingiing
of zones [n the Wander A" Walt No. 4
located In Grant County, Kansas.
To; Alt Oll and Gas Producers, Unleased
Minerel Interest Owners, Landowners and
8ll persons whomever concerned.
You, and each of you, sre hereby notifled
thal Merlt Energy Company has filed an
appilcation to commingle the Kansas City
“A® and Morrow Sand 2ones In the Wander
A #4, located approximately N2 NE NE
Sec.2- 308, 35W in Grant County, Kansas,
All persons who obiect 1o or protes! this

apolication shail be required to file thelr
oblections or protests with the Conservation
Corrmisslon of the Siate of Kansas within
(15) days from the date of Inis publicaiion.
These protests shall be filed pursuant o
Commission reguialions and must siate
speclfic reasons why granting of ihe
appllcation may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the Stale of Kansas.

All persons Interested or concerned shail
fake noilce of the foregolng and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Merlt Energy Company

13727 Noel Road, Suite 500

Dallas, TX 75240
972-628-1504

KANSAS CORPORATION CON:
JuL 28 201

ASSION

RECEIVED
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MERIT ENERGY COMPANY

13727 Noel Road - Suite 500 - Daltas, Texas 75240
Ph 972.701.8377 - Fx 972.960.1252 - www.merntenergy.com

July 5, 2011

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Rm 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re: Application to Commingle
Wander “A” Well No. 4
Sec.2- T305 R34w
Grant County, Kansas

Attached please find Commingle Application for the Wander A #4 for your approval. Included is the
original plus two copies of the following:

1) Form ACO-4

2) % Mile Radius Plat

3) Affidavit of Notification

4} Induction Log of Wander A #4

5) Original ACO-1 {Adadarko- Morrow Completion)

6) Workover ACO-1 (Merit — Kansas City “A”)

Affidavits of publication will be forwarded to KCC as soon as they are received it from the Grant County
Newspaper and the Wichita Eagle.

If additional information is required please contact me at 972-628-1504 or email:
Cheryl.Patrick@meritenergy.com

Sincerely,
/1) ) P )
%
Cheryl Patrick
Regulatory Analyst
Merit Energy Company, LLC

RECEIVED
JUL 06 201

KCC WICHITA




' r

P A —

' FORM MUST BE TYPED

SIDE ONE ~ \ N A L
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API ND. 15- ns?-au.an—&R =
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
County GRANT
150" N OF E

WELL COMPLETION FOR
ACO-1 WELL HISTOR I
DESCRIPTION GF WELL

Operator: License # 45469

o - L ~_MNE - MESec. 2 Twp. _30S Rge._ 35 _ X W

510 Feet fromBYX (circle one) Line of Section

Name: __ ANADARKO PETROLENM CORPORATION

660

Address _P. 0. BOX 351

Feet from(E)X (circle one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corper:
SE, NW or SHW (circle one)

Lease Name __MANDER “AY well # 4
city/state/Zip -
Figtd Name RYUS E
purchaser:_CLEAR CREEX e .
Pmdl.:cir'g Formation _MORROMW
Operator Contact Person: _suauu_mmxa__—g_ [+
: ' i% = EE\%im: Ground _3023% KB
Phone (316 ) £24-6253 -g__g__‘z 3m
=5 Td«0epth 5674 PETD 5468
Contractor: Neme: _____ _DUKE DRILLING A fax
rxZ WA Mmﬁ of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1794 Feet
License: 5929 ,___%5’_4\: '%U
P &3] mikxiple stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes o
wellsite Geologist: 5 S = .
z 14Res, show depth set 3324 Feet
Designate Type of Completion Q
—X_New Well ____ Re-Entry Warkover 1AL ternate 11 completion, cement circulated from
X . 0il SWD SIcW Temp. Abd. feet depth to W s sX cmt.
Gas .. ENHR SIGW . F
—___Dbry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬁ!/ 1/ Ofté

ve i (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

1f Workover: #% ‘
Operator: ‘ ( D Chloride content 900 ppm Fluid volume __700  bbls
Well Name: e Dewatering method used
Comp. Date old TotE l;épth ) . Locatian of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Deepening — Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD

_ . Plug Back PBTD Operator Name
——— Commingled Docket No.
—— Dusl Completicn Docket No. Lease Name License No.
_____ Other (SWD or Inj?} Docket No.
Quarter Sec Twp. S Rng EM
——4/28/2000 '
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No
INSTRUCTIONS:  An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form wilt be held confidential for a period of
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shatl be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with atl plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form wWith all temporarily abandoned wells,

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compl ied
with and the stetements herein arg complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

S P Reco
Date. 67/?/“

Ei’)day of ‘@me-__ ‘

ra
/ X.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

F _V _ Letter of Confidentiality Attached
o Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1 Distribution .
- & ) ) —KEt SWD/Rep —.— NGPA
" Notary Public r LBL B ITZN 9—'@/&(1 KGS Plug Other
7 77 [ (Specify)
Date Commission Expires NOTARY P . REOER =g

oIV EL

JUL 06 2011
KCC WICHITA X

Form ACO-1 (7-912




i SIDE TW : '
Operator Name__ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION . Lease Name ___ MANDER "an well # 4 '~
O Eest Count: GRANT '

Sec. _2  Tup. 308 Rge. _35 -
B wWest 'Mm

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ail drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time toel open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
if more space is needed. Attach copy of leg.

Oritl Stem Tests Teken O ves B No X Log Formation (Top), Depth ond Datums [ Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
Name Top Datum .
Samples Sent to Geological Survey BJ Yes [ Ne COUNCIL GROVE 2830 CHESTER 5540
-NEVA 3024 STE. GENEVIEVE 5630
Cores Taken O Yes & nNo ABMIRE ' 3108 :
‘MABAUNSEE 3246
Electric Log Run - B Yes O No TOPEKA. . o 3553
(Submit Copy.)} - - HEEBNER' 4000 "
N TORONTO™ . 4022 ’
List ALl E.Logs Run: CBL-CCL-GR, DIL, CNL-LDT-ML. ‘| LANSING. 4066
KANSAS CITY 45456
=" MARMATON 4708
» " PAWNEE' .- i 4865
’ CHEROKEE 4920
ATOXA . 5034
MORROM K200

CASING RECORD -
B3 HNew 0 used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ete.

Purpose of String Size Hole $ize Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
CLASS C/ BXDT?, Y#/sK D29/
SURFACE f2-1/4" 8-5/8v 23.0 1796 CLASS C. 4757100 2%S 1, %#sKk D29,
CLASS H/S D79/
PRODUCTION 7-7/8 5-172v 15.5 5531 LITECRETE. 257210 LITECRETE BLEND.
D79, .2XD46,
PORT COLLAR @ 3326 CLASS C 100 /SK D29.
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth .
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate
Protect Casing
— Plug Beck TD
— Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
shots Per Foot | Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

[ 5354-60, . NONE FTE(:EWED_
JUL 06 201

WO AANASLITTA
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run NOGLTTLTI
2 378" 5392 OJvYyes K nNo

pate of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj. | Producing Method

5/9/2000 B Flowing [0 Pumping [0 Gas Lift [OJ oOther (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. | Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 950 TSTM . TSTH 35

Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION - Procuction Interval
[J vented [ Sold [] Used on Lease [3J open Hole Perf. [J Dually Comp. O comingled

¢If vented, submit ACO-18.)

[C] other (Specify) 5354-A0
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DIDT2EER] (DL LAM

Dowell

UM

CONFIDENTIL
¢

ORIGINAL

Service Order

Curtente

Stephen Cole

= T Perton Taxmg oaB
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORAT]

e

Viall Siaww awd Nosber
WAEDER A4
tig Marme

DUKE &

Lirggsl Lcatine
02:30S-BW
Well Age
New

T

Sales Engheeer

"
 RYUSEASY GRANT

Jak Type

U'!'S?Ei-.‘.‘s__l. 04052000 20152515

e S e 1

" o M rmr——-

s

Cole

Cem Surface Casing

Tiww Weil Roady:

bt - e s

[T Vel D
123 1,&11!!

¥ rext (own

RN Caxsucien
85/8 H58M

Wal TV
L

psi

80°F

‘ HHP on Laration ul" Woax AlwedPrestare

Shxs, tn

8 5/ surface set @ approxdmately 1800

863

—f s sap——

Stre. In

——

weuant |

—— ey -

"o b g
Qrese

o

4TSSk C+3% D79+ 12pps D22 @ 14 ppy
—| 1005k C + 2% 51+ 14 pps D2D @& 14.6 ppy

Exira Equipmenr:

o

- R Y RO o I N O
0 O

SRR R~ un T AR REAT T

T Perforatid intervals: P, "

| o

i li'-.dsm

B 58 FLOAT EQUIPMENT

’| Oxfice il Insert, TX pattern guide shoe,
4 centrafizers (first 3 joints and one 87 from surface)

Cement basket (80’ from suiface) -

e e r a st

1 top plastic plug, 1 threadiock kit

— - . ,::1...._.

Jim Barlow

316-624 5095

Rick Schoflenbarper

Tool Pusher

Stephen Cole _

e e
RYUS -1 8 -W and S into,

e - - - . . .-

NSR4TIN_ |

T Nei: 63023 7327 _
RECEIVED
i e e o+ __:  STATECORPORATION COMMISSION
MAY 2 3 2000
CONSERVATIGN DIVISIGM
e _Wichta, Kasess |

RIGS 9T v2.10-50

lve 5081 emf Ao pid

RECEI
“JUL 06 200

KCGWIGEHTA




oD Ib~ZUuv 1 :Z2AM UM

475 sk C + 2% D7D+ 12 pps D28

R TR T T T
Yield: 287 Bk Viscoslly. o

H20 Mix: 17.7 galiek Break Time:

H20: 8075 gal Eq. Sack Weight 9 b

v DO Cofer-. " . <2 1
D029 ]
Do79

1005k C +2s's1 + 114 pps D29

'Densky' rslty: a3 Indgal " Thickening Time: 00

Yioid: 132 sk Viscosky: cp
H20 Mix: 635 galkk Bregk Time:
HzO;r &6 &l Eq. Sack Weight: 4 b

RIGS 97 v2 1850

RECEIVED
JUL 06 201

KCC WICHITA

Page 2of2




=1 B2y 1Y LLZAM F UM

owgenn.  ORIGINAL

] : 16-Apr-00
T Service Order
Dowall
Customaer Parson Taxing Call Dowadl Lanatien OrderDute Jobt Numbar
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORAT |  Dava Brawisy Ulyssas, KS 416000 20154069
Wall Nupe ang Number ‘ Lagal Locxtion Fsld Crninty StatalPrevinee:
WANDER A’ 4 . . 2, 305, 3w RYUSE Grant KS
Rig Narxe : wal) Agle Sules Enginear Jab Typa
Duke Driling #5 New Staphan Cole Cem Prod Casing
Time Well Rasdy: Devistion ) Well D Wall TvD [y BHaY aHeT .
0 * 7.88In 5,000 ft 5,600 ft ) - Opel. | . . 130°F 115°F
Traast Doun Packer Type Packer Depth WallHapd Connedtion HHP on Location W AlkvesdPressure Mux ANownd ABDPTRT SN
Gasing None Oft | Singe cement hoad o 2000 0
: ; EY iy Gervices instructions: ’ teiert
Depth, & Snh | WMILEM | OGrde | Trrea . TS e
S600| 65 155 o
0 0 [ ve R
Dapth, &tza, In wmm Orads Tiwwed X o Cot
0 .
T Eiira Exdpros
w~ o =1 5172 Hoad, Nenifoki & Swage
: 3 Ty b 8172 Top Phag !
Top. Bt Bocem, # et 0. of Shots | Totxs ierval ‘
0 0 0 0 on |
0 0 [+] [+ Diastroter '
0 ] ] 0 0 in

T e T S LY o L
S e e

ook

et 5

Notas:
1- 5172 Guido Shoe 1- 5112 Orfica F# incast
26- 5172 Cantrallzers 2-5 172 Cement Bankets
2- $ 112 Pont Coltars 3- Throad Leck 10
RECEIVED
STATE-GORPORAT I3810N
Directions: .
UKS 14 east, south to Ryus, 1 weat, south & west into, MAY 23
CONSERVATION BhISH.»
Cther Notes:
50 ¢k C1aso H in tmaller behind conbo. Use 25 ks fo pump before LITECRETE wrd 25 ake for ratand mouse hole.
f .
RECEIVED
JUL 56 201

KCC WICHITA

RIGS 07 21850 Page 1of2




51 D2V 18 LOAM

oM

JAEH1I00

" Comments:

[A———

R R
ST

Danslty: 11.08 igal Thickening Tane:
Yiowd: 1.83 Phk  Visvoslly:
H20 Mbc 8.14 galak Break Time:

H20: 12094 gal  Eq SackWoight

3:07 hrs

100

D167 ' BWOB N5
D065 % BWDB 105
D135 pavek az
Dizd .. % BWOB 81362
D164 " 1141 %BWOB 23%.1
DIG3 T 5938 % BWOB 124690

"o
A e A

RIGS @7 v21a-50

Corniinvg e

RECENVED
JUL 06 201

KCC WICHITA

Page 202




5-15-20200 18:21AM FROM

ORIGINAL®

o Y273
&l”! ‘{ “-7 Sarvice Order Recei DRAFT
Dowsa 70?” ' e O
Dowed, A Clvision of Schiumbarger Technology Corp.

m=% 0 OONFIDENTIAL

lsvoice Nalling Address:
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP

HOOM, BOX 48C

‘us

HUGOTON, K8 67861 . pEEE

The oxfiemiad charges above are subject 2o corrdction by Dowell.

1RENOD Casing Crant 35014000 15t Ay 1+ EA  19500C 185000
4No0on Servics Chg Cement Mall Lard AR DW Fur 165 MM CF 150 197.60
N0 Tranaportafion Comant Ton Mie 148 ﬁ (V] 1.4 297.20
SH200002 Miooge, Al Other Equipment an Y] 375 11250
SEOTO0S PRISM 1 708 7500 7500
Sarvices Subtotat: mun]
Products
D29 Callophane Fiakes 029 L, % < 18 214 5350
.. D046 Antifoam Agent, All Purposs D48 V% 7 18 413 T

Do7e Extender, Chomical D79 . 32, X0 s 1B 175 sas.00
o Comant, Clase H DECO 61 Y@ , CF " 1100
Products Subbotal: 1A

Sulitotal (Before Discousd): SR 4

Dtscount= 1,268.54
Spacial Discount: 0.80 Estimated Tots) (USD): 37eR81

ml:.‘ luln-_n.-:. Shgwatore oFf Cutewnr of Ropragetaiivg Sigaaiure of Dowell
:-ntnlnmmn m <
Workinis ity cominor - Erik Halpedre

Thamk you for Calling Dowell! ~
I8 713/
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i 5-79- 200

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

PHONE 316 - 624 - 6253 o 1701 NORTH KANSAS AVE. . P.0.BOX 3%t . LIBERAL, KANSAS 67805 - 0351

8
oo (DRI, AP

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Wichita State Office Building

130 South Market, RM 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Attn: Jeff Klock

Re: Wander"A" No. 4 ¢
Section 2-305-35W -
Grant County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Klock:

Attached in triplicate is the Affidavit of Completion (ACO-1 Well History), a set of well
logs and the cementing tickets on the above referenced well.

It is requested that this information remain ¢anfidértial for a period of gBiygar::

If you have any questions, please advise.-

Very truly yours,

L. mawey

Drilling Technical Assistant

e RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATIOM COMMISSION

Enclosures
cc: Well File MAY 23 2000

TRC - HGO

Manager Land Administration - HGO M}Twﬁsm |

WI Owners Wichila
Wander A-4.doc .
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Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd. Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright. Commissioner

July 29, 2011

Cheryl Patrick

Merit Energy Company
13727 Noel Rd., Suite 500
Dallas, TX 75240

RE: Approved Commingling CO071109
Wander A #4, Sec. 2-T30S5-R35W, Grant County
APl No. 15-067-21460-00-02

Dear Ms. Patrick:

Your Application for Commingling (ACQ-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K AR. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 28, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Kansas City A 20 11 100 4546-4552
Morrow Sand 10 4 100 5311-5360
Tolal Estimated Current Production 30 15 200

Based upon the depth of the Morrow formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AQF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.
Commingling ID number CO071109 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.

Sincerely,

olRbao—

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




